

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.41285 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	01.08.2024	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the notices sent to respondent Nos.9 & 10 were un-served with an endorsement 'addressee left' and sought permission of this Court to take fresh personal notice. Permission is accorded. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.9 & 10. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on respondent Nos.9 & 10 through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 20.08.2024, in the meantime, counters, if any by the respondents. <u>RC, J</u> ANS	

--	--	--	--