

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.41285 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
04.	01.10.2024	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is allowed granting leave to the petitioner/respondent No.4 to file counter in main Writ Petition. Accordingly, the counter filed by the petitioner/respondent No.4 is taken on file. RC, J <u>W.P.No.41285 of 2022</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to file reply. No representation on behalf of Ms.Kalla Tulasi Durgamba, learned counsel. Post on 05.11.2024. RC, J <i>DSB</i>	